
From: Horton, Vanessa
To: Brown, Don
Subject: FW: [External] Fwd: R20-19
Date: Friday, July 24, 2020 8:13:28 AM

Don,
 
Please add this e-mail exchange to the docket of R20-19.
 
Thanks,
 
Vanessa Horton
Attorney Advisor
Illinois Pollution Control Board
James R. Thompson Center
100 W. Randolph Street, Suit 11-500
Chicago, IL 60601
vanessa.horton@illinois.gov
(312) 814-5053
 
 

From: Horton, Vanessa 
Sent: Thursday, July 23, 2020 5:12 PM
To: Diers, Stefanie <Stefanie.Diers@Illinois.gov>; Gradeless, Rex <Rex.Gradeless@illinois.gov>;
Zeivel, Christine <Christine.Zeivel@illinois.gov>; Brown, Don <Don.Brown@illinois.gov>;
mraiff@gibsondunn.com; mdunn@atg.state.il.us; aarmstrong@atg.state.il.us;
ssylvester@atg.state.il.us; KPamenter@atg.state.il.us; EXT Anker, Alisha <aanker@ppi.coop>;
msmallwood@ameren.com; Cynthia.Skrukrud@sierraclub.org; EXT Darin, Jack
<jack.darin@sierraclub.org>; christine.nannicelli@sierraclub.org; newman.christopherm@epa.gov;
Yang, Virginia <Virginia.Yang@Illinois.gov>; San Diego, Nick <Nick.SanDiego@Illinois.gov>; Mool, Bob
<Bob.Mool@Illinois.gov>; Mauer, Paul <Paul.Mauer@Illinois.gov>; Snow, Renee
<Renee.Snow@illinois.gov>; mbilut@mwe.com; kknowles@prairierivers.org;
arehn@prairierivers.org; aruss@environmentalintegrity.org; EXT Manning, Claire
<cmanning@bhslaw.com>; aschuering@bhslaw.com; Kiana Courtney <KCourtney@elpc.org>;
jcassel@earthjustice.org; tcmar@earthjustice.org; kharley@kentlaw.edu; dgrable@clclaw.org;
deborah.williams@cwlp.com; adavis@ierg.org; jmartin@heplerbroom.com; kthompson@ierg.org;
sbonebrake@schiffhardin.com; jmore@schiffhardin.com; rgranholm@schiffhardin.com;
Walter.Stone@nrg.com; sf@nijmanfranzetti.com; kg@nijmanfranzetti.com;
va@nijmanfranzetti.com; fbugel@gmail.com; melissa.brown@heplerbroom.com;
Jennifer.Martin@heplerbroom.com
Cc: Tipsord, Marie <Marie.Tipsord@illinois.gov>
Subject: RE: [External] Fwd: R20-19
 
Ms. Bugel,
 
Thank you for your inquiry. For the first hearing in Springfield, the designated public comment
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portion is August 12 from 5 p.m. to 7 p.m. and August 13 from noon to 1 p.m. In the June 29th

hearing officer order, I requested that members of the public who wish to make a comment during
the first hearing please e-mail me. I have pasted that section of the order here:
 

Members of the public will also be welcome to attend the hearing in person, or via WebEx
video and or telephone. Please note that the telephone number is not toll free. The
transcript of the entire hearing will be posted in the docket as well and will be available for
all to access. The hearing officer requests that if participants know of individuals who would
like to provide oral public comment, e-mail the hearing officer so that specific time can be
devoted during the second hearing for public comment.
 
***
 
If the hearing room is at capacity, persons wishing to make public comment will be asked to
line up outside the room (in a socially distant manner) and will be ushered in to the room to
make their comment. If participants will require an interpreter during the above-mentioned
public comment periods in the first hearing, e-mail the hearing officer by July 29*, 2020,
with the formal request. (*Changed from the original date due to rescheduled hearings)

 
If you know of members of the public who would like to participate, please have them e-mail me and
state a general time preference. All effort will be made to adhere to their preference and a schedule

will be posted in the docket on August 10th at noon with assigned time slots. I will also e-mail this
schedule to anyone who has sent in their time slot request. If we call on someone with a reserved
time and they are not present in person or on WebEx, we will call on them again after everyone has
had a chance to make their comments. We will, of course, also accept members of the public who
walk in to the hearing who have not reserved a time slot. They will be given a time based on a first
come, first served basis.
 
Sincerely,
 
Vanessa Horton
Attorney Advisor
Illinois Pollution Control Board
James R. Thompson Center
100 W. Randolph Street, Suit 11-500
Chicago, IL 60601
vanessa.horton@illinois.gov
(312) 814-5053
 
 
From: Faith Bugel <fbugel@gmail.com> 
Sent: Thursday, July 23, 2020 3:06 PM
To: Horton, Vanessa <Vanessa.Horton@Illinois.gov>; Tipsord, Marie <Marie.Tipsord@illinois.gov>;
Brown, Don <Don.Brown@illinois.gov>; Zeivel, Christine <Christine.Zeivel@illinois.gov>; Diers,
Stefanie <Stefanie.Diers@Illinois.gov>; Yang, Virginia <Virginia.Yang@Illinois.gov>; San Diego, Nick
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<Nick.SanDiego@Illinois.gov>; Mool, Bob <Bob.Mool@Illinois.gov>; Mauer, Paul
<Paul.Mauer@Illinois.gov>; Snow, Renee <Renee.Snow@illinois.gov>
Subject: [External] Fwd: R20-19
 
Resending because original bounced from all illinois.gov email addresses.  

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Faith Bugel <fbugel@gmail.com>
Date: Thu, Jul 23, 2020 at 3:00 PM
Subject: R20-19
To: <Vanessa.Horton@illinois.gov>, Marie.Tipsord@Illinois.Gov <Marie.Tipsord@illinois.gov>,
Brown, Don <don.brown@illinois.gov>
Cc: <×Stefanie.diers@illinois.gov>, <Christine.Zeivel@illinois.gov>, <mraiff@gibsondunn.com>, Matt
Dunn <mdunn@atg.state.il.us>, Armstrong, Andrew <aarmstrong@atg.state.il.us>, Stephen
Sylvester <ssylvester@atg.state.il.us>, Pamenter, Kathryn <KPamenter@atg.state.il.us>,
<aanker@ppi.coop>, <msmallwood@ameren.com>, Cindy Skrukrud
<Cynthia.Skrukrud@sierraclub.org>, Jack Darin <jack.darin@sierraclub.org>, Christine Nannicelli
<christine.nannicelli@sierraclub.org>, Jeffrey Hammons <jhammons@elpc.org>,
<newman.christopherm@epa.gov>, <virginia.yang@illinois.gov>, <nick.sandiego@illinois.gov>,
<bob.mool@illinois.gov>, <Paul.Mauer@illinois.gov>, <renee.snow@illinois.gov>, Melissa Legge
<mlegge@earthjustice.org>, <mbilut@mwe.com>, Kim Knowles <kknowles@prairierivers.org>,
Andrew Rehn <arehn@prairierivers.org>, Abel Russ <aruss@environmentalintegrity.org>, Claire A.
Manning <cmanning@bhslaw.com>, <aschuering@bhslaw.com>, Kiana Courtney
<KCourtney@elpc.org>, Jenny Cassel <jcassel@earthjustice.org>, Thom Cmar
<tcmar@earthjustice.org>, Keith Harley <kharley@kentlaw.edu>, <dgrable@clclaw.org>, Mychal
Ozaeta <mozaeta@earthjustice.org>, Deborah J Williams <deborah.williams@cwlp.com>,
<adavis@ierg.org>, <jmartin@heplerbroom.com>, <kthompson@ierg.org>, Bonebrake, Steve J.
<sbonebrake@schiffhardin.com>, Joshua More <jmore@schiffhardin.com>, Granholm, Ryan
<rgranholm@schiffhardin.com>, <Walter.Stone@nrg.com>, Susan Franzetti
<sf@nijmanfranzetti.com>, Kristen Gale <kg@nijmanfranzetti.com>, <va@nijmanfranzetti.com>,
fbugel@gmail.com Faith <fbugel@gmail.com>, Melissa S. Brown
<melissa.brown@heplerbroom.com>, <Jennifer.Martin@heplerbroom.com>
 

Hearing Officer, 
Sierra Club has received inquiries from members of the community interested in offering public
comment as to whether the Board will be assigning individual times for speaking slots (e.g. 5:05,
5:10) or even a window of time for a block of commenters (e.g.,5 people assigned to the 5:45-6:00
pm block)  during the comment period in the upcoming August hearings for R20-19?  This would
obviously aid interested members of the public who are on tight schedules and people who don't
have the ability to attend the full public comment period.  
Thanks, 
Faith Bugel 
 
--
Faith E. Bugel
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Attorney at Law
1004 Mohawk Rd. 
Wilmette, IL 60091
(312) 282-9119

 
--
Faith E. Bugel
Attorney at Law
1004 Mohawk Rd. 
Wilmette, IL 60091
(312) 282-9119

State of Illinois - CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information contained in this communication is
confidential, may be attorney-client privileged or attorney work product, may constitute inside information
or internal deliberative staff communication, and is intended only for the use of the addressee.
Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of this communication or any part thereof is strictly prohibited
and may be unlawful. If you have received this communication in error, please notify the sender
immediately by return e-mail and destroy this communication and all copies thereof, including all
attachments. Receipt by an unintended recipient does not waive attorney-client privilege, attorney work
product privilege, or any other exemption from disclosure. 
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